

Balanda Alias Chandermani Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No.3750 of 2025

19.03.2025 Present: Mr. Mahesh Thakur, Proxy Counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. Shalabh Thakur, Assistant Advocate General, for the respondents.

CWP No.3750 of 2025 & CMP No.4256 of 2025

Notice. Shalabh Thakur, learned Assistant Advocate General, accepts notice on behalf of respondents-State. As prayed for, reply be filed by the next date of hearing. List on **20.05.2025**.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 19, 2025
(Rishi)