

**Balanda Alias Chandermani v. State of H.P. &  
Ors.  
CWP No.3750 of 2025**

**20.05.2025** Present: Mr. Narender Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General,  
for the respondents-State.

As prayed for, list on 30.06.2025.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

May 20, 2025  
(*Vinod*)