

**Balanda Alias Chandermani v. State of H.P. &  
Ors.  
CWP No.3750 of 2025**

**30.06.2025** Present: Mr. Narender Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rahul Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents.

Reply not filed. Learned Deputy Advocate General prays for and is granted two weeks more time to do the needful.

List on 14.07.2025.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

June 30, 2025  
(*Vinod*)