

Balanda Alias Chandermani Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No.3750 of 2025

14.07.2025 Present: Mr. Rahul Thakur, Proxy Counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rahul Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents.

Reply stated to have been filed. Registry to place the same on record, if in order. Rejoinder thereto, as prayed for, be filed within four weeks. List thereafter.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

July 14, 2025
(Rishi)