

Balanda alias Chandermani Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

**CMP No.5169 of 2026 in
CWP No.3750 of 2025**

25.03.2026 Present: Mr. Narender Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the applicant/petitioner.
Mr. Rajat Choudhry, Assistant Advocate General, for the respondents.

CMP No.5169 of 2026

Applicant/Petitioner has moved this application seeking release of the amount deposited by the respondents in the Registry of this Court.

The main writ petition was decided on 09.01.2026 in view of undertaking of the respondent-State that the amount due to the applicant/petitioner would be released within three weeks. It appears that the respondents have deposited the amount in the Registry of this Court.

Learned Assistant Advocate General has no objection for allowing the application.

In view of above, this application is allowed. Amount deposited by the respondents be released in favour of the applicant/petitioner. The same be credited in his bank account, details whereof have been given in the application.

The application stands disposed of.

March 25, 2026
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge